1/24October 1998
DESCRIPTION
The M29F040 is a non-volatile memory that may be erased
electrically at the sector level, and programmed Byte-by-Byte.
The interface is directly compatible with most microprocessors.
Ceramic DIL 32, Leadless Chip Carrier 32 and Dual Flat Pack 32
packages are used. It is also available in plastic packages : DIL
32, Leaded Chip Carrier 32 and Thin Small Out Line Package 32.

M29F040
 24/24
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example :
Vcc Range
M29F040  –90 E B/C
F :  5 V
Speed
–90 : 90ns
–120 : 120ns
–150 : 150ns
Package
P : PDIP32
FN : PLCC32
N : TSOP32
NR: TSOP32 reverse
C : DIL32
E : LCCC32
Z : CDFP32
ZT : CDFP32 Tie Bar
Screening level
V : Internal standard Tc = –40, +85 °C
M : Internal standard Tc = –55; +125 °C
B/C : MIL-STD-883 ; Tc = –55, +125 °C
B/T: According to MIL-STD-883
For availability of different packages, please contact your nearest THOMSON–CSF SEMICONDUCTORS SPECIFIQUES Sales Office .
Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However THOMSON-CSF SEMICONDUCTEURS SPECIFIQUES
assumes no responsibility for the consequences of use of such information nor for any infringement of patents or other rights of third
parties which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of THOMSON-
CSF SEMICONDUCTEURS SPECIFIQUES. Specifications mentioned in this publication are subject to change without notice. This pub-
lication supersedes and replaces all information previously supplied. THOMSON-CSF SEMICONDUCTEURS SPECIFIQUES products
are not authorized for use as critical components in life support devices or systems without express written approval from THOMSON-
CSF SEMICONDUCTEURS SPECIFIQUES.
  1996 THOMSON-CSF SEMICONDUCTEURS SPECIFIQUES -  Printed in France - All rights reserved.
This product is manufactured and commercialized by THOMSON-CSF SEMICONDUCTEURS SPECIFIQUES - PO Box 123 - 38521